

Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



2206092

Purchase Order Date: JUL 19 2022

Procuring Unit

: CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Project Number

:CGSD-22-CCP-207

Company Name

: ADVANCE SUBURBAN FACILITY SERVICES CORPORATION Mode of :Public Bidding

Address

Procurement

: Room 220A, 107 Marcos Alvarez Ave., Talon I, Las Piñas City

Resolution No.

:22-PB-222

Business Type

TIN Number

:009-076-558-00000

: Corporation Registration Registration #CS201513061

Contact Number :8291-3596

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

| Stock No. | ltem | Unit of Issue | QTY | Unit Cost | Amount |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----|-------------------|-----------|
| | 20liters/pail | | | | <u></u> |
| 9 | BUTANE | can | 3 | 750.00 | 2,250.00 |
| | For butane blow torch, 250gms capacity per can | | | | -2 |
| 10 | REFRIGERANT GAS | tank | 5 | 10,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | R410A, 11.3kg/tank | | | | |
| - 11 | REFRIGERANT GAS | tank | 5 | 10,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | R22 non-flammable, 13.6kg/ tank | | | | |
| 12 | COOLANT CONCENTRATE | liter | 5 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | For Genset, 50% coolant and 50% distilled water, contains 30- | | | | |
| | 50ppm denatonium benzoate | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ****** Nothing Follows ****** | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | , | | | G | |
| | | | | &According 155 | |
| | | | | Lineari constanti | |
| | | | | | |

Total Amount:

440,450.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Four Hundred Forty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayo

DAREEN DOMINGO Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

Approved Budget for the Contract: 447,625.00

OBR: 100-202-07.



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government

PO Number

206092

Purchase Order

Date:

JUL 19 2022

Procuring Unit

: CITY GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Project Number

Company Name

Mode of

:Public Bidding

:CGSD-22-CCP-207

: ADVANCE SUBURBAN FACILITY SERVICES CORPORATION

Procurement

Address

: Room 220A, 107 Marcos Alvarez Ave., Talon I, Las Piñas City

Resolution No.

:22-PB-222

TIN Number

:009-076-558-00000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration Registration #CS201513061

Contact Number :8291-3596

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

| Stock | ltem | Unit of | QTY | Unit Cost | Amount |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|
| No. | | Issue | | | |
| -1 | MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER | pail | 30 | 4,900.00 | 147,000.00 |
| | 20 liters per pail, for the maintenance of floors with anti-slip | | Contraction of the Contraction o | | |
| | solutions, anti-bacterial, no film or residue, multi-purpose cleaner, | | | | |
| | excellent degreaser, dynamic on ceramic tile, not hazardous, | | | | |
| | biodegradable, superior cleaner, pleasant scent, specialized | | | Date of the second | |
| | surfactants, sequestrant, alkalis, organic solvents, | | | | |
| | Hazardous ingredients chemical identity CAS# /UN# Conc. (WT.) | | | | |
| | Toxic, (LD50, LC50), hydro fluoric 7664-39-9, 1-5% Ethylene glycol =111-76-2, 5-10% LC60 oral: RAT, | | | | |
| | Monobutyl Ether = 460mg/kg LC50INL:RAT700ppm/7hrs, | | | | |
| | Ethoxylated C12-15 = 68131-39-5, | | | VI III III III III III III III III III | |
| | 1-5% LD50 ORAL: RAT N/D, | | THE STATE OF THE S | | |
| | Alcohols = 2000mg/kg, | 0 | | | |
| | Sodium Metasilicate = 6834-92-0, 1-5% LD50: ORAL RAT, 1153mg/kg, | | | | |
| | LC50: N/D, | | | | |
| | Bath etching treatment/ ceramic tile etching treatment | | | | |
| 2 | ACETYLENE TANK – REFILL | cylinder | 3 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | cylindrical tank, 50lbs. refill | | | | , |
| 3 | ACETYLENE GAS TANK WITH CONTENT | unit | 2 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | Cylindrical tank, 50lbs. | | | | |
| -4 | OXYGEN TANK WITH CONTENT | unit | 2 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | Cylindrical tank, 50lbs. | | ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF | , | |
| _5- | OXYGEN TANK – REFILL | cylinder | 3 | 2,400.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | Cylindrical tank, 50lbs refill | • | | | , |
| 6 | METHYL ACETYLENE-PROPADIENE PROPANE (MAPP) GAS 💪 🕽 | bottle | 10 | 750.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | Net weight: 16oz/ 453.6gm | | | , , , , , , | 7,555.05 |
| 7 | NITROGEN GAS – REFILL | tank | 4 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| | 11kilos capacity | nerman in distributurile | | | 5,555.00 |
| -8- | CHEMICALS FOR CLEANING OF EVAPORATOR | pail | 5 | 11,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| E . | for centralized A/C & WT/ Split type, alkaline based chemical, | France | and the same of th | | 22,230.00 |
| | | | | r l | |

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

DAREEN Q/DOMINGO

OBR:

7/28/22

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

Approved Budget for the Contract: 447,625.00

same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWAKULL and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an

| Integral part hereof. | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|---------|
| 15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proce | eed, to take effect on _ | JU | 28 2022 | | and to expi | re on - |
| CONFORME: | | | | | , , | |
| DAREEL O. DOMINEU | AUTHORIZED | REP. | | 7/ | 28/22 | |
| SIGNATURE OF PRINTED NAME | IN THE CAP | ACITY OF | | ΄. | DATE | |
| Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on be | chalf of MOVING SU | EUREAN) | MPANY NAI | AFRUICES ME | CORP. | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day or me and were identified by me through competent evider 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her | nce of identity as define | ed in the 20 | 04 Rules or | n Notarial Pra | actice (A.M. | No. 02 |
| with No | | | | | | |
| Doc. No | | | | | | |
| Page No | | | | | | |
| Book No | | | | | ** | |
| Series of | | | | | | |
| ***This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without | t Notary Seal (for proje | ct amount | ng to Php2 | ,500,000.00 | and above o | nly) |